Company

Financial Guaranty Insurance Company
Ambac Assurance Corporation
Financial Security Assurance Inc.
MBIA Insurance Corporation

Radian Asset Assurance Inc.

XL Capital Assurance Inc.

CDC IXIS Financial Guaranty North America, Inc.

ACA Financial Guaranty Corporation
Capital Markets Assurance Corporation
Connie Lee Insurance Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Fireman's Fund Insurance Company
Travelers Indemnity Company, The
Continental Insurance Company, The
AIG Premier Insurance Company

Grand Totals: 15 Companies in Report

** |oss Ratio with LAE is Direct Losses Incurred plus Direct Defense and Cost Containment Expense Incurred (Loss Adjustment Expense) compared to Direct Premiums Earned
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Companies Filing on Property/Casualty Blank
Financial Guaranty Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2005

Premiums

Written

2,077,635
1,927,436
1,058,123
925,065
252,792
241,784
66,584
7,688
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6,557,107

Market

Share

31.7%
29.4%
16.1%
14.1%
3.9%
3.7%
1.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Losses
Paid
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Premiums
Earned

300,533
1,331,126
523,232
970,844
12,178
72,150

0

170,728
297,207
284,542
1,846
1,677

839

559

0
3,967,461

Financial Guaranty Business - Stock Fire and Miscellaneous Companies
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Direct Defense

and Cost Loss Loss
Containment Ratio Ratio
Losses Expense  w/o LAE with LAE
Incurred Incurred * *x
0 0 0.0% 0.0%
0 0 0.0% 0.0%
0 0 0.0% 0.0%
0 0 0.0% 0.0%
0 0 0.0% 0.0%
0 0 0.0% 0.0%
0 0
0 4,167 0.0% 2.4%
0 0 0.0% 0.0%
0 0 0.0% 0.0%
0 0 0.0% 0.0%
-84 0 -5.0% -5.0%
0 0 0.0% 0.0%
0 0 0.0% 0.0%
0 173
-84 4,340 0.0% 0.1%

* Loss Ratio w/o LAE is Direct Losses Incurred compared to Direct Premiums Earned

****% | oss Ratio is less than -1000% or greater than 1000%



