Financial Guaranty Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2005								
Company	Premiums Written	Market Share	Losses Paid	Premiums Earned	Losses Incurred	Direct Defense and Cost Containment Expense Incurred	Loss Ratio w/o LAE w *	Loss Ratio vith LAE **
Financial Guaranty Insurance Company	2,077,635	31.7%	0	300,533	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Ambac Assurance Corporation	1,927,436	29.4%	0	1,331,126	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Financial Security Assurance Inc.	1,058,123	16.1%	0	523,232	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
MBIA Insurance Corporation	925,065	14.1%	0	970,844	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Radian Asset Assurance Inc.	252,792	3.9%	0	12,178	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
XL Capital Assurance Inc.	241,784	3.7%	0	72,150	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
CDC IXIS Financial Guaranty North America, Inc.	66,584	1.0%	0	0	0	0		
ACA Financial Guaranty Corporation	7,688	0.1%	0	170,728	0	4,167	0.0%	2.4%
Capital Markets Assurance Corporation	0	0.0%	0	297,207	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Connie Lee Insurance Company	0	0.0%	0	284,542	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company	0	0.0%	0	1,846	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Fireman's Fund Insurance Company	0	0.0%	0	1,677	-84	0	-5.0%	-5.0%
Travelers Indemnity Company, The	0	0.0%	0	839	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Continental Insurance Company, The	0	0.0%	0	559	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
AIG Premier Insurance Company	0	0.0%	0	0	0	173		
Grand Totals: 15 Companies in Report	6,557,107		0	3,967,461	-84	4,340	0.0%	0.1%

## Companies Filing on Property/Casualty Blank Financial Guaranty Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2005

Financial Guaranty Business - Stock Fire and Miscellaneous Companies

Page 1 of 1

\* Loss Ratio w/o LAE is Direct Losses Incurred compared to Direct Premiums Earned

\*\* Loss Ratio with LAE is Direct Losses Incurred plus Direct Defense and Cost Containment Expense Incurred (Loss Adjustment Expense) compared to Direct Premiums Earned

Wednesday, May 31, 2006 12:01:00 PM

\*\*\*\*\* Loss Ratio is less than -1000% or greater than 1000%